Other Current Assets .....  8,000
Equipment [($80,000/$151,000) × $20,000] .....  10,596
Vehicles [($71,000/$151,000) × $20,000] .....  9,404
 Accounts Payable .....   56,000
 Accrued Liabilities .....   14,000
 Notes Payable.....   30,000
 Cash .....   45,000

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

Ch. 1—Problems

22

PROBLEM 1-9

Name of Acquiring Company: Arthur Enterprises

Name of Acquired Company: Ann’s Tool Company

Pro Forma Income Statement

For the Year Ending December 31, 20X1

Tax rate expressed as 0.3 for 30%:

 Arthur Ann’s  Adjustments  Pro Forma Combined
Income Statement Accounts Enterprises Tool Co. Debit Credit Income Statement

Sales revenue .....   (550,000)  (140,000) .....   .....   .....   (690,000)
Cost of goods sold .....   200,000  50,000 .....   (1)  ..... 2,000   248,000
Gross profit .....   (350,000)  (90,000) .....   .....   .....   (442,000)
Selling expenses .....   125,000  30,000 .....   .....   ..... 155,000
Administrative expenses .....   150,000  45,000 .....   .....   ..... 195,000
Depreciation expense—

Arthur .....   13,800 .....   .....   .....   13,800 .....
Depreciation expense—

Ann’s Tool .....   .....   7,500   .....  (2)  7,500  13,500 .....
Depreciation—buildings .....   .....   ..... (3)  5,000  .....   .....   ..... 
Depreciation—equipment .....   .....   ..... (4)  7,000  .....   .....   ..... 
Depreciation—truck .....   .....   ..... (5)  1,500  .....   .....   .....

[…]

Goodwill .....  31,000
 Accounts Payable .....   22,000
 Interest Payable .....   2,000
 Notes Payable.....   40,000
 Cash .....   10,000
 Common Stock .....   50,000
 Paid-In Capital in Excess of Par .....   220,000

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

Ch. 1—Problems

24

Problem 1-10, Concluded

(b) Name of Acquiring Company: Garden International

Name of Acquired Company: Iris Company

Pro Forma Income Statement

For the Year Ending December 31, 20X1

Tax rate expressed as 0.4 for 40%:

 Garden Iris  Adjustments  Pro Forma Combined
Income Statement Accounts International Company Debit Credit Income Statement

Sales revenue .....   (350,000)  (125,000) ...   .....   .....   (475,000)
Cost of goods sold .....   147,000  55,000 (3)  2,000 .....   .....   204,000
Gross profit .....   (203,000)  (70,000) .....   .....   .....   (271,000)
Selling expenses .....   100,000  20,000 .....   .....   ..... 120,000
Administrative expenses .....   50,000  30,000 .....   .....   ..... 80,000
Depreciation expense—

Garden .....   12,500 .....   .....   .....   12,500 .....
Depreciation expense—Iris ....   .....   8,600   .....  (1)  8,600  9,000 ..... 
Depreciation—buildings .....   .....   ..... (4)  4,000   .....   .....   ..... 
Depreciation—equipment .....   .....   ..... (5)  5,000   .....   .....   ..... 
Amortization expense—

Garden .....   1,000 .....   .....   .....   1,000 ..... 
Amortization expense—Iris .....   .....   3,900   .....  (2)  3,900  3,800 ..... 
Amortization of patent .....   .....   ..... (6)  1,200   .....   .....   .....